	State of Rhode Office of the Secret		Fee: \$35.00
1636	Division Of Busines 148 W. River S Providence RI 029 (401) 222-30	Street 004-2615	
Non-Profit Corporation Articles of Incorporation (Chapter 7-6-34 of the General	Laws of Rhode Island, 1956	S, as amended)	
	ARTICLE I		
The name of the corporation is	s <u>Hope Furnace Homeow</u>	ners Association	
	ARTICLE II		
The period of its duration is	<u>X</u> Perpetual		
	ARTICLE III		
The specific purpose or purpos	ses for which the corporation	n is organized are:	
TO MAINTAIN AND MAN ASSOCIATION.	AGE ALL AFFAIRS OF	HOPE FURNACE HOMEO	WNERS
	ARTICLE IV		
Provisions, if any, not inconsis articles of incorporation for the		•	in these
	ARTICLE V		
The street address (post office corporation is:	boxes are not acceptable)	of the initial registered office o	f the
No. and Street: <u>21 GARI</u>	<u>DEN CITY DRIVE</u>		
City or Town: CRANS		State: RI	Zip: <u>02920</u>
The name of its initial registere	ed agent at such address is	JOHN V. MCGREEN, ESQ	
The number of directors const and the names and addresses	-		
Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Co	ode, Country

DIRECTOR	ROBERT E DEBLOIS JR	420 SCRABBLETOWN ROAD, UNIT G NORTH KINGSTOWN, RI 02852 USA
DIRECTOR	BEAU DEBLOIS	420 SCRABBLETOWN ROAD, UNIT G NORTH KINGSTOWN, RI 02852 USA
DIRECTOR	WENDY KINSELLA	420 SCRABBLETOWN ROAD, UNIT G NORTH KINGSTOWN, RI 02852 USA
name and address of th	ARTICLE VII	
Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country
INCORPORATOR	JOHN V MCGREEN ESQ.	21 GARDEN CITY DRIVE CRANSTON, RI 02920 USA
prior to, nor more than 30 days aften and this 3 Day of Nove		
prior to, nor more than 30 days aften ned this 3 Day of Nove nature of the individual nowledgement of the sign ividual's act and deed of	nce is to begin <u>11/03/2023</u> er, the filing of these Articles of Incorporation ember, 2023 at 4:03:52 PM is for individuals signing this instantory, under penalties of per	<b>by the incorporator(s).</b> This electronic trument constitutes the affirmation or jury, that this instrument is that pration, and that the facts stated herein a
prior to, nor more than 30 days aften ned this 3 Day of Nove nature of the individual nowledgement of the sign ividual's act and deed of	nce is to begin <u>11/03/2023</u> er, the filing of these Articles of Incorporation ember, 2023 at 4:03:52 PM for individuals signing this instructory, under penalties of per or the act and deed of the corpor ectronic filing, in compliance	<b>by the incorporator(s).</b> This electronic trument constitutes the affirmation or jury, that this instrument is that pration, and that the facts stated herein a
ned this 3 Day of Nove nature of the individual nowledgement of the sig ividual's act and deed of e, as of the date of the el	nce is to begin <u>11/03/2023</u> er, the filing of these Articles of Incorporation ember, 2023 at 4:03:52 PM for individuals signing this instructory, under penalties of per or the act and deed of the corpor ectronic filing, in compliance	<b>by the incorporator(s).</b> This electronic trument constitutes the affirmation or jury, that this instrument is that pration, and that the facts stated herein a

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

November 03, 2023 03:59 PM

Treng M. Course

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

